S500
Linear Shaft Motor
S500D S500T S500Q
Electrical Specs S500D S500D 2S S500T S500T 3S S500Q S500Q 4S S500Q 2S
Continuous Force1 289N (65lbs) 440N (99lbs) 585N (132lbs)
Continuous Current1 3.8Arms 1.9Arms 5.8Arms 1.9Arms 7.7Arms 1.9Arms 3.9Arms
Acceleration Force2 1156N (260lbs) 1157 (260.2lbs) 1760N (396lbs) 2340N (526lbs)
Acceleration Current2 15.2Arms 7.6Arms 23Arms 7.7Arms 31Arms 7.7Arms 15Arms

FO: Forcer Only
SO: Shaft Only
Part Numbering System
— — —
 Shaft Size Forcer Size (A) Parallel Option Usable Stroke (S) Options Options
 S    X  XX  XXXXst   XX   XX
—
500
Blank: Single Motor
PL: Parallel Motors
Wire Type UL 2570FA
Wire AWG 14
U Phase Red
V Phase White
W Phase Black
Lead Wire
300mm lead wire bare leads. The
bending radius of the motor cable
should be 36.6mm as suggested by the
wire manufacturer.
Receptacle Housing VLR-03V
Plug Housing VLP-03V
Retainer VLS-03V
Pin Contact SVM-61T-P2.0
Socket Contact SVF-61T-P2.0
Connector (Motor Cable)
To be installed by the user.
Wire Type UL 1330
Wire AWG 24
U Phase Red
V Phase White
W Phase Black
CE Type Motor Cable
300mm lead wire bare leads. The bending radius of the motor cable
should be 16.96mm as suggested by the wire manufacturer.
Hall Efect Specs
Wire Type UL 758
Wire AWG 28
VCC White/Red
GND White/Black
Sensor 1 Orange/Red
Sensor 2 Orange/Black